INTEGRAL BONNET
NEEDLE
VALVES
NNV SERIES
For working pressure up to 5000psig (345bar)
How to Order
NNV SERIES INTEGRAL BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
D-LOK CORPORATION
Technical Data
 Temperature and Pressure Rating
 Temperature Vs. Working Pressure
  Packing and Body Materials vs. Temperature and
Pressure Rating
Factory Testing
Every NATMAN NNV Series Needle Valve is adjusted for
factory testing at 1000 psig (69 bar) with nitrogen.
Seat tests have a maximum allowable leak rate of 0.1 std
cm3/min.
Cleaning and Packaging
All valves are cleaned and packaged in accordance with
D-LOK standard cleaning and packaging procedures.
Safety in Valve Selection
Selections of valve function and rating, proper installa-
tion, material compatibility, operation and maintenance
of these valves are the responsiblity of the user. The sys-
tem design, application must be taken into consideration
to ensure optimal performance and safety. We accept no
liability for any improper selection, installation, operalion
or maintenance.
NPT(ISO/BSP)    Tube
-  NNV10: 2.0mm Orifice
-  NNV20: 4.3mm Orifice
-  NNV30: 6.3mm Orifice
-  NNV40: 9.5mm Orifice
Series Designator
by Orifice Size
NNV20
-  S: Straight Pattern
   (Standard)
-  A: Angle Pattern
Body Pattern
Designator
S
-  PE: PTFE (Standard)
- PK:PEEK
Packing Meterial
Designator
PE
-  S: Stainless Steel Bar
-  K: Black Phenolic Knob
-  A: Aluminum Bar
Handle
Designator
S
-  D: D-LOK Tube Fitting
-  M: Male Pipe Thread
-  F:  Female Pipe Thread
-  MD:  Male Pipe Thread & D-LOK Tube Fittings
-  MF: Male Pipe Thread & Female Pipe Thread
End Connection
Designator
MD
Size Designator
4N4T
-  V : Vse (standard)
- R: Regulating
- S: Soft Seal With Kel-F
Stem Tip Designstor
V
-  S: SS316
-  B: Brass
-  M: Alloy 400 (Monel)
Body Material
Designator